AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

ON THIS 18th day OF December, 2012, personally appeared Helen T. Cross, the affiant, who being duly sworn her upon oath, did say that:

- Affiant resides at the address given below Affiant's signature; 1.
- Affiant is joint owner of the premises located at 613 Kane Street, Hammond, Indiana, and described below; 2.
- Said premises were formerly owned as tenants by the entireties by Kenneth Lavern Cross and Helen T. Cross. 3.
- Said Kenneth Lavern Cross died intestate on the 24th day of November, 1999. 4.

5. The legal description of the said premises in question is:

> Lot 28 in Block 3, as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of Louis E. Hohman's Addition to the Town, now City of Hammond, in Lake County, Indiana, as the same appears of record in Plat Book 1, page 56, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana

Parcel No.: 45-02-36-429-028.000-023

- To the best of affiant's knowledge, there is no Federal or State estate or inheritance tax liability by reason of 6. the death of said decedent.
- 7. The parties were never divorced.

8. Affiant's relationship to the

> unty 613 Kane Street Hammond, Indiana 46320

STATE OF INDIAN. COUNTY OF LAKE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORP WE blic in and for said County and State, this 18th day of December, 2012.

Resident of Lake County. This instrument prepared by BARBARA M. SHAVER 9013 Indianapolis Blvd. Highland, IN 46322 219/838-9200

NOTARY PUBLIC

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

092090

Return To: Barbara M. Shaver, 9013 Indianapolis Blvd., Highland, IN 46322

Send Tax Bills To: Helen T. Cross, 613 Kane Street, Hammond, IN 46320

AMOUNT &

CASH.

CHECK #.

OVERAGE

COPY_

NON-COM

CLERK_

016239

* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # Is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

THIS CERTIFIES	THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND
COMPLETE COP	Y OF DEATH ON FILE WITH THE
HAMMOND HEA	LTH DEPARTMENT.
A	- Almi SKO ALMU LLEN
29 1989	LTH DEPARTMENT.

Local No	.433				JEHTIFICA	IE OF	DEA	ΙΗ	4	Sta Date	ilssued H	ammond Health	Commissioner		
"ምሌያ የጎን የ ምን የምን የነጻ የ ግም	THE RECORDS I	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the second section of the second	PIDENIAL P	ER IC 16-37-1-10	Land Company of the Land C	2. 50	Υ	3e 78	ME OF DEATH	d 2x flat	F OF OFATH /Line	Concernation and Concernation of the Concernat		
TYPE/PRINT IN	Kenneth						07:06P.M.		30. DATE OF DEATH GANGE Day, 1/1						
PERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY	56 UNDER I YEAR	56. UNDER I YEAR 5c. UNDER I DAY			OF BIRTH (Mo.		M. I NOVEMBER 24, 1999 11. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)							
BLACK INK	308-18-7	Months Days	Months Days Hours Minutes July 29, 19					Ham	mond. IN						
	89 WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT	86. YEAR LAST U.S. ARMEO	SERVED IN			1			OF DEATH (Check only one Se						
	1		1945	***************************************	Contract Con										
	YES	】 (Yea	☐ ER/Outpatiens ☐ DOA ☐ Residen												
DECEDENT '	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution give street and number) St. Margaret Mercy Hospita				en I Norabh	1				CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH			SM COUNTY OF DEATH		
					ar Morch		Hammond			Lake					
	(Specify) (If wife, give maiden name)				_	NT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of ing most of working life. Do not use retired)			und of work Hired)						
	Married Helen Tomk			Tomko	13c, CITY, TOWN, OF	t Cutter			67 AND AUG	Grocery Stores					
F terrence	IN	,,,	Lake	3	Harmond										
	13e ZIP CODE 138. I	15 WAS DECEDEN		OFFICINT					e St. 17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION						
:	D No. XXYou WHAT COUNTRY?				Mexican Puerto		pecify Cuben B		Black White, etc.		(Specify only highest grade completee)				
	46320	Marcan Pourty Pourt, arc /				White			Elementery/Secondary (0-12)						
OADENIE	18. FATHERS NAME OF	OKNo □		J.S.A.	<u> </u>		19. MC								
PARENTS	Loys Cro					19. MOTHERS NAME (First Adddle, Maiden Surname) Ruby Daniels									
INFORMANT	20s INFORMANT'S NA	LAE (Type/f	Print)		206 MAILIN	20b MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Fown State, Zip Code) 20c Relationship									
USI CHMANAI	Helen Cr	oss				ane St.						i	ife		
	21a METHOD OF DISP	OSITION	☐ Ereombment	NOT THE TAXABLE PARTY OF THE PA	216. DATE AND FLAS	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1991 AND THE PERSON NAME	MACHINE MINISTRA	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	# mmm-k-rycus to a rootsaa.	40.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	c. LOCATIO	4-City or Town S	Constitution of the second second		
	DX Burel C	noisamet	☐ Removal from	State	other place)	Vovembe	r 29	. 199	99			,			
	D Donation D O	ther (Specif)	y)			lmwood					Han	mond, I	N		
DISPOSITION	22% EMBALMERS NAN	4E-	**************************************		220 EMBALMER		The same of the sa		23 WAS DE	ATH REPORTS	D 10 CORO	NER?	off) listed below on his province and belief rability filings years.		
	John T.	Noble	9 /		900003	nem	tis	3	OK No	[] v43					
ĺ	240. SIGNATURE OF FL	JNERAL DIF	ECTOR			LICENSE NUMB	ER					OF FUNERAL HON			
3	Burns-Kish FH #3002819 5840 Hohman Hammond, IN 46320														
	100	· /	100	40 1		000031			umiona,	TIN	46320		bergen Bring-Turkerstell articulates interes		
	28. PARTI Emo	the disease	s. inpriss, or com	Scations that ca	used the death. Do not e	iter nonspecific	ierms, such	se cerdisc	or respiratory				Apexoximita		
	BAYERIATE CALISE (Final) AND TO A CALISE (Final) AND TO A CALISE (Final)														
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Fir	nel		Jrpox1	4 70×1	- 1 - 7	eco	raei	r:						
CAUSE OF	disease or condition resulting in death)		. (DUE TO	OR AS A CONSEQUEN	CE OFY									
DEATH	Conditions, if any, which	O&ve	b	DUE TO	OR AS A CONSEQUEN	GE QF)		-							
	rise to the immediate caus stating the underlying	8-8.													
	cause last			DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUEN	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF									
ļ			d				······································	()(2011411 21211				·			
11 11 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	PART II. Other significant	(conditions	Conditions contr	büting to death t	but not previously stated	in Part 1 2		DECEDENT		WASANA		286. WERE AUT			
							POSTI	PARTUM?	SO DAYS	(Yes or no)	D7		ON OF CAUSE		
							(Yas c	er no) ErLA		No		OF DEATH!	(Yes or no) A		
ŀ	29a CERTIFIER	D CE	BTIFYING PHYSIC	CIAN To the h	manufacture de la	an occurred at the	he time de	a soci piaci	a and due to the	MATERIAL DISTRICT	tared	41/4	· A variety process of the state of the state of A		
	299. CERTIFIER I Check only one) HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.														
1															
	296 SIGNATURE AND				ES		à		29c MEDICAL				D (Month Day, Year)		
CERTIFIER	7,6	ue \	A Tu	. D			E		01263		NO	11-2	7 - 27		
	30 NAME AND ADDRES														
	S.Kim D.O. 5454 Hohman Avenue Hammond Indiana 46320														
TEAL IF!	31 HEALTH OFFICER'S	SIGNATURE			NDI						ſ.,	32 DATE FILED (Month Day, Year)		
DFFICER	Frankling Normal La Mr Dovember 29, 1999														
	33 MANNER OF DEATH	Y 346 TIME OF	1	JURY AT I	VORK?	34d DES	CRIBE HOW I	NUURY OCC	URRED						
	O Natural O Pe	YRULMI (A	INJURY (Yes or no												
	U Natural □ Pe Im □ Accident														
	10-1	ould not be			RYAt home, ferm. stree	t fectory office		34/ LC	CATION (Sire	st and Number	or Bural Bou	Rural Route Number City or Fown, State)			
B.		Mermined	"	ikking, etc (Spa	C+7/	9									
-				T				<u></u>							
in the second	34g DATE PRONOUNCE	DEAD (A	ionth, Day, Year)	34h MOTO	R VEHICLE ACCIDENT	(Yes or no) #	ува, вреся	'y driver, pe	essenger, pedec	trian alc					
Sec.															
ilano.	SDH06-004 State	Form 1	0110 (R5/1-	99)	Mark deliver the first of the last section of the last	ego de come come contra de co	A.Acdorius appro-	ngi kumami kasa		Undergreichte des der	near promocesses to marginal core	espetito espetito de la constitución de la constitu	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE		
_		,	1, 10, 1	;											